Amount 

Refund 

(.62296) 

Fee 

(30.00) 

Total 

Refund 

L I Tax 

Reduction Inc. 

2020 

120,749 100,319 20,430 $12,727.07 $630 $13,357.07 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Treasurer be authorized to issue the 

above refunds totaling Thirteen Thousand, Three Hundred, Fifty-Seven Dollars and Seven Cents 

($13,357.07) related to these court-ordered decisions. 

The Clerk polled the Board as follows: 

Deputy Mayor Ellerbe   In Favor 

Trustee Martinez   In Favor 

Trustee Squeri    In Favor 

Trustee Sanchez   Excused 

Mayor Kennedy   In Favor